
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007758-2025 

Tender

COL204-013 Material sales tender

WRAP

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007758

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e92a 

Published 4 March 2025, 10:05am

Scope 

Description

As part of its annual work plan, WRAP Cymru is collaborating with the Welsh Government on
flexible plastic collection trials across two councils - Vale of Glamorgan and Swansea. These
trials aim to gather insights into collection methods and the associated costs, preparing for
UK-wide Producer Extended Producer Responsibility (pEPR) requirements for plastic film.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Banbury:-Refuse-recycling-
services./267XM7DPP2

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/267XM7DPP2

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007758-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007758-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Banbury:-Refuse-recycling-services./267XM7DPP2
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Banbury:-Refuse-recycling-services./267XM7DPP2
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/267XM7DPP2


Page 2 to 5

£100,000 excluding VAT

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

4 April 2025 to 5 April 2026

1 year, 2 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90514000 - Refuse recycling services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Submission 



Page 3 to 5

Deadline for requests to participate

31 March 2025, 1:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

Access code on Delta: 267XM7DPP2

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Price Long criteria

description
Price 40%

Ability to meet the
requirements of the
trial including
processing the
volumes of material
that may arrive.

Long criteria
description

Quality 30%

Percentage of
material to be
processed within UK

Long criteria
description

Quality 20%



Page 4 to 5

Name Description Type Weighting
Social Value
Consideration -
Please evidence
how you will support
in the transition to
the circular
economy, including
closed loop
recycling.

Long criteria
description

Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-930835251

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-930835251
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-930835251


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

WRAP

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCTJ-5948-ZJZV

WRAP, Second Floor, Blenheim Court, 19 George Street, Banbury

Banbury

OX16 5BH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Richard Coole

Email: hannah.russell@wrap.org.uk

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:hannah.russell@wrap.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-930835251

	Contracting authority
	WRAP


		2025-05-01T00:31:28+0100
	TCPDF




